
 

             Mary Howard & St Andrew’s Primary Schools  

                                                   Autumn Term 1 

                                                               27th September 2024 It is the smallest of all the seeds, but when it has grown it is the greatest of shrubs 

and becomes a tree, so that the birds of the air come and make nests in its branches.   

Parable of the Mustard Seed- Matthew 13:31-32  

Message from Miss Mills 

Dear families, 

What a busy and exciting week we have had at Mary Howard Primary and St. Andrews! 

This week, we had the pleasure of capturing treasured moments with our school photos. It’s always wonderful to see our children smiling 

and showcasing their unique personalities. These photographs will serve as cherished memories for years to come. 

 

We also held our Macmillan Coffee Morning, which was a fantastic success! Thank you to everyone who attended and contributed to this 

worthy cause. Your generosity and support make a significant difference in the lives of those affected by cancer. 

 

Additionally, we were thrilled to welcome Pep the Poet to our schools. Our children had a fantastic time exploring their creativity and 

expressing themselves through rap. It was a wonderful opportunity for them to engage with poetry in a fun and dynamic way! 

 

As we reflect on the week, I am reminded of the biblical quote from Philippians 4:13: “I can do all things through Christ who strengthens 

me.” This serves as a powerful reminder of the potential within each of our children and the support we provide to help them achieve their 

goals.  

Thank you for your continued support. We look forward to more exciting events in the coming weeks! 

Warm regards, Miss Mills 



Dinners for Week Commencing 9th September 2024 

This week is: Week 2 



What’s Coming Up This Week 

Monday 30th September 

 Restart Little Heroes Initiative– pupils get 
stickers each day they attend and arrive on time! 

 PE kits 

Tuesday 1st October 
 Mary Howard– One more step finish line-3pm 

 St Andrew’s Quiz Night at The Green Man-6pm  

 

Wednesday 2nd October 

 Mary Howard- bag2school final donation day  

 

Thursday 3rd October 

 

Friday 4th October 

 PE Kits 

 Rock up and Read– 8:45-
9:15– all welcome 

Dates to Note 

DATES TO NOTE  

 

October  

• 04.10 Rock up and Read– 8:45-9:15  

• WC 14.10– Harvest Festival- dates TBC  

• 15.10-St Andrews Parent Forum– 2:45pm-3:30pm  

• 17.10-Mary Howard Parent Forum 2:45pm-3:30pm  

• 25.10– Let your Light Shine– Values Assembly– Mary Howard 

9am and St Andrew’s 3pm  

Upcoming Church Events:  

Mary Howard 

• Harvest - Wednesday 16th October at 9:15am.  

• Christingle - Tuesday 10th December at 6pm. 

• Nativity - Wednesday 18th December at 9:15am. 

 

St Andrews 

• Harvest - Thursday 17th October at 9:40am. 

• Christingle - Wednesday 11th December at 6pm. 

• Nativity - Tuesday 17th December at 9:15am. 

https://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.whitefield-pri.lancs.sch.uk%2Fnews%2F2019-05-23-dates-for-your-diary&psig=AOvVaw0T2Mwu_JZxhl8pjllWKfxf&ust=1612877517400000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=0CAIQjRxqFwoTCLjwme2z2u4CFQAAAAAdAAAAABAD


For Information 

Behaviour- Class Dojo                                Behaviour for Learning  
 

 Grow and Flourish 

   
 At The Mease Federation, we empower our 

children to be agents of change; we want to help 
those in need! Nobody in our community should 

have to face hunger and so this year, we will be collecting 
donations ahead of our Harvest Festival ready to donate to 

Tamworth Foodbank. Tamworth Foodbank are supported by The 
Trussell Trust and work hard to combat poverty and hunger 
across the UK. Please could all donations be handed into the 
office by Friday 11th October 2024. A recent list of urgently 

needed food items along with items that the foodbank already 
has can be found below. Any donations will be greatly 

appreciated! Thank you! 

Miss Warner 



For Information 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Promoting Positive Behaviour- Class Dojo                                Behaviour for 
Learning  

  
   
 

Rev Nicky and Laura Holy Trinity are hosting the following 

events over the Christmas period 

• Blue Christmas service 10.15am -Sunday 1st 

December  

• Christmas Activity Service 10.15am -Sunday 15th 

December.  

Mary Howard  





Autumn Term 2024 

Inset day: Monday 2 September & Tuesday 3 September  

Term Starts: Wednesday 4 September 

Holiday: Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November  

Inset: TSSMAT training day for staff- Monday 4th November 

Term Ends: Friday 20 December 

Holiday: Monday 23 December – Friday 3 January 

 

Spring Term 2025 

Inset: Monday 6 January  

Term Starts: Tuesday 7th January  

Holiday: Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February 

Term Ends: Friday 11 April 

Holiday: Monday 14 April – Friday 25 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 20 April 

  

Summer Term 2025 

Term Starts: Monday 28 April 

May Day: Monday 5 May 

Holiday: Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May 

Inset: Monday 2nd June  


